PHILIPS

Lighting

Classic LEDbulbs
lamps for decorative
lighting

Classic filament LEDbulbs

Featuring a classic heritage design, Classic filament LED bullbs combine the familiar
shapes of classic incandescent bulbs with the benefits of the long-lasting LED
technology. They deliver beautiful, decorative warm-white light while saving around
90% on energy costs compared with traditional light bulbs.

Benefits

- Around 90% energy saving

- Very long lifetime that reduces the need for replacement
- Easy replacement of classic conventional lamps

Features

- Heritage design with classic shape

- Designed to be seen, they look good on and off

- Perfect fit and high quality finishing

- High color rendering (CRI> 80) for vivid colors

- Environmentally friendly: contains no mercury or other hazardous substances

Application

- Perfect for decorative installations
- Domestic applications

- Hospitality: restaurants and hotels
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Dimensional drawing
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Dimensional drawing
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Dimensional drawing
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Classic filament LEDbulbs

Operating and electrical
Input Frequency 50 to 60 Hz
Starting Time (Nom) 05s

General information

Cap-Base E27
Light technical

Colour Rendering Index (Nom) 80
LImf At End Of Nominal Lifetime 70 %
(Nom)

Approval and application

Energy Consumption Energy Consumption
Order Code Full Product Name kWh/1000 h Order Code Full Product Name kWh/1000 h
929001935701 LEDClassic 40W Diamond E27 2700K CL D 5 kWh 929002982601 LED giant 20W E27 G200 1800K smoky D 7 kWh
929001941508 LEDClassic 4-35W A60 E27 825 CL _G NDAPR - kWh 929002982701 LED giant 20W E27 T65 1800K smoky D 7 kWh
929001975142  LEDClassic 6W G120 E27 830 CLND1PF/6 - kWh 929002982901 LED classic 25W ST64 E27GOLD SP D RFSRT4 4 kWh
929002453701 LED classic 25W ST64 E27 pink D SRT4 5 kWh 929002983001 LED classic 25W G93 E27 GOLD SP D SRT4 4 kWh
929002453801 LED classic 25W G93 E27 pink D 1PF/4 5 kWh 929002983501 LED classic-giant 40W E27 A160 GOLD DIM 7 kWh
929002453901 LED CLA giant 25W E27 G200 pink DIM 5 kWh 929002983601 LED classic-giant 40W E27 G200 GOLD DIM 7 kWh
929002982301 LED double layers 20W E27 smoky DIM 7 kWh 929002983701 LED classic-giant 40W E27 T65 GOLD DIM 7 kWh
929002982401 LED giant crystal 26W E27 smoky DIM 7 kWh 929002984001 LEDClassic 40W Mushroom E27 1800K GOLD 6 kWh
929002982501 LED giant 20W E27 A160 1800K smoky D 7 kWh D
Controls and dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
929001935701 LEDClassic 40W Diamond E27 2700K CL D Only with specific 929002982601 LED giant 20W E27 G200 1800K smoky D Yes
dimmers 929002982701 LED giant 20W E27 T65 1800K smoky D Yes
929001941508 LEDClassic 4-35W A60 E27 825 CL _G NDAPR No 929002982901 LED classic 25W ST64 E27GOLD SP D RFSRT4  Only with specific
929001975142  LEDClassic 6W G120 E27 830 CLND1PF/6 No dimmers
929002453701 LED classic 25W ST64 E27 pink D SRT4 Yes 929002983001 LED classic 25W G93 E27 GOLD SP D SRT4 Yes
929002453801 LED classic 25W G93 E27 pink D 1PF/4 Yes 929002983501 LED classic-giant 40W E27 A160 GOLD DIM Yes
929002453901 LED CLA giant 25W E27 G200 pink DIM Yes 929002983601 LED classic-giant 40W E27 G200 GOLD DIM Yes
929002982301 LED double layers 20W E27 smoky DIM Yes 929002983701 LED classic-giant 40W E27 T65 GOLD DIM Yes
929002982401 LED giant crystal 26W E27 smoky DIM Yes 929002984001 LEDClassic 40W Mushroom E27 1800K GOLD D No
929002982501 LED giant 20W E27 A160 1800K smoky D Yes
Operating and electrical
Voltage Wattage Power Voltage Wattage Power
Order Code Full Product Name (Nom) Equivalent (Nom) Order Code Full Product Name (Nom) Equivalent (Nom)
929001935701 LEDClassic 40W Diamond =~ 220-240V 40 W 5W 929002453801 LED classic 25W G93 E27  220-240V  25W 45W
E27 2700K CL D pink D 1PF/4
929001941508 LEDClassic 4-35W A60 E27 100-240V  35W 4 W 929002453901 LED CLA giant 25W E27 220-240V  25W 45W
825 CL _G NDAPR G200 pink DIM
929001975142  LEDClassic 6W G120 E27 220-240V 50w 6W 929002982301 LED double layers 20W 220-240V 20w 6.5W
830 CLND1PF/6 E27 smoky DIM
929002453701 LED classic 25W ST64 E27  220-240V  25W 45W 929002982401 LED giant crystal 26W E27  220-240V 26 W 7W
pink D SRT4 smoky DIM
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Voltage Wattage Power Voltage Wattage Power
Order Code Full Product Name (Nom) Equivalent (Nom) Order Code Full Product Name (Nom) Equivalent (Nom)
929002982501 LED giant 20W E27 A160 220-240V 20w 6.5W 929002983501 LED classic-giant 40W E27 220-240V 40 W 7W
1800K smoky D A160 GOLD DIM
929002982601 LED giant 20W E27 G200  220-240V  20W 6.5W 929002983601 LED classic-giant 40W E27 220-240V 40 W 7W
1800K smoky D G200 GOLD DIM
929002982701 LED giant 20W E27 T65 220-240V 20w 6.5W 929002983701 LED classic-giant 40W E27 220-240V 40 W 7W
1800K smoky D T65 GOLD DIM
929002982901 LED classic 25W ST64 220-240V  25W 4 W 929002984001 LEDClassic 40W Mushroom 220-240V 40 W 55W
E27GOLD SP D RFSRT4 E271800K GOLD D
929002983001 LED classic 25W G93 E27  220-240V  25W 4 W
GOLD SP D SRT4
General information
Nominal Switching Nominal Switching
Order Code Full Product Name Lifetime (Nom) Cycle Order Code Full Product Name Lifetime (Nom) Cycle
929001935701 LEDClassic 40W Diamond E27 2700K 15000 h 20,000X 929002982601 LED giant 20W E27 G200 1800K 15000 h 20,000X
CLD smoky D
929001941508 LEDClassic 4-35W A60 E27 825 CL _G 15000 h 20000 929002982701 LED giant 20W E27 T65 1800K smoky 15000 h 20,000X
NDAPR D
929001975142 LEDClassic 6W G120 E27 830 10000 h 20000 929002982901 LED classic 25W ST64 E27GOLD SP D 15000 h 20000
CLND1PF/6 RFSRT4
929002453701 LED classic 25W ST64 E27 pink D 15000 h 20,000X 929002983001 LED classic 25W G93 E27 GOLDSPD 15000 h 20,000X
SRT4 SRT4
929002453801 LED classic 25W G93 E27 pink D 1PF/4 15000 h 20,000X 929002983501 LED classic-giant 40W E27 A160 15000 h 20,000X
929002453901 LED CLA giant 25W E27 G200 pink 15000 h 20,000X GOLD DIM
DIM 929002983601 LED classic-giant 40W E27 G200 15000 h 20,000x
929002982301 LED double layers 20W E27 smoky 15000 h 20,000X GOLD DIM
DIM 929002983701 LED classic-giant 40W E27 T65 GOLD 15000 h 20,000x
929002982401 LED giant crystal 26W E27 smoky DIM 15000 h 20,000X DIM
929002982501 LED giant 20W E27 A160 1800K 15000 h 20,000X 929002984001 LEDClassic 40W Mushroom E27 15000 h 20,000X
smoky D 1800K GOLD D
Light technical
Correlated Correlated
Beam Colour Beam Colour
Angle Colour Temperature Luminous Angle Colour Temperature Luminous
Order Code Full Product Name (Nom) Code (Nom) Flux (Nom) Order Code Full Product Name (Nom) Code (Nom) Flux (Nom)
929001935701 LEDClassic 40W - 827 2700 K 500 Im 929002453801 LED classic 25W G93 - 818 1800 K 250 Im
Diamond E27 2700K E27 pink D 1PF/4
CLD 929002453901 LED CLA giant25W - 818 1800 K 270 Im
929001941508 LEDClassic 4-35W - 825 2500 K 400 Im E27 G200 pink DIM
ABO E27825CL _G 929002982301 LED double layers - 818 1800 K 200 lm
NDAPR 20W E27 smoky DIM
929001975142  LEDClassic 6W G120 270 ° 830 3000 K 570 Im 929002982401 LED giant crystal - 818 1800 K 270 Im
E27 830 CLND1PF/6 26W E27 smoky DIM
929002453701 LED classic 25W - 818 1800 K 250 Im 929002982501 LED giant 20W E27 - 818 1800 K 200 lm
ST64 E27 pink D A160 1800K smoky
SRT4 D
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Order Code
929002982601

929002982701

929002982901

929002983001

929002983501

Beam

Angle Colour
Full Product Name (Nom) Code
LED giant 20W E27 - 818
G200 1800K smoky
D
LED giant 20W E27 - 818
T65 1800K smoky D
LED classic 25W - 818
ST64 E27GOLD SP D
RFSRT4
LED classic 25W G93 - 818
E27 GOLD SP D
SRT4
LED classic-giant - 818
40W E27 A160
GOLD DIM

Mechanical and housing

Order Code
929001935701

929001941508

929001975142

929002453701

929002453801

929002453901

929002982301

929002982401
929002982501

929002982601

Temperature

Order Code

929001935701
929001941508
929001975142
929002453701
929002453801
929002453901
929002982301
929002982401

Full Product Name

LEDClassic 40W Diamond E27 2700K CL
D

LEDClassic 4-35W A60 E27 825 CL _G
NDAPR

LEDClassic 6W G120 E27 830
CLND1PF/6

LED classic 25W ST64 E27 pink D SRT4
LED classic 25W G93 E27 pink D 1PF/4
LED CLA giant 25W E27 G200 pink DIM
LED double layers 20W E27 smoky DIM

LED giant crystal 26W E27 smoky DIM
LED giant 20W E27 A160 1800K smoky
D

LED giant 20W E27 G200 1800K smoky
D

Full Product Name

Correlated
Colour
Temperature Luminous
(Nom) Flux (Nom)
1800 K 200 lm
1800 K 200 lm
1800 K 250 Im
1800 K 250 Im
1800 K 470 lm
Bulb
Bulb Finish Shape
Clear Others
Transparent A60
Amber
Clear G120
Pink ST19
Pink G93
Pink G200
smoky Double
layers
smoky Crystal
smoky A160
smoky G200

LEDClassic 40W Diamond E27 2700K CL D

LEDClassic 4-35W A60 E27 825 CL _G NDAPR

LEDClassic 6W G120 E27 830 CLND1PF/6
LED classic 25W ST64 E27 pink D SRT4
LED classic 25W G93 E27 pink D 1PF/4
LED CLA giant 25W E27 G200 pink DIM
LED double layers 20W E27 smoky DIM
LED giant crystal 26W E27 smoky DIM
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T-Case Maximum
(Nom)

35°C

52°C

40 °C

40 °C

40 °C

40 °C

30°C

35°C

Order Code
929002983601

929002983701

929002984001

Order Code
929002982701
929002982901

929002983001

929002983501

929002983601

929002983701

929002984001

Order Code

929002982501
929002982601
929002982701
929002982901
929002983001
929002983501
929002983601
929002983701

Beam

Angle Colour
Full Product Name (Nom) Code
LED classic-giant - 818
40W E27 G200
GOLD DIM
LED classic-giant - 818
40W E27 T65 GOLD
DIM
LEDClassic 40W - 818

Mushroom E27
1800K GOLD D

Full Product Name

LED giant 20W E27 T65 1800K smoky D
LED classic 25W ST64 E27GOLD SP D
RFSRT4

LED classic 25W G93 E27 GOLD SP D
SRT4

LED classic-giant 40W E27 A160 GOLD
DIM

LED classic-giant 40W E27 G200 GOLD
DIM

LED classic-giant 40W E27 T65 GOLD
DIM

LEDClassic 40W Mushroom E27 1800K
GOLD D

Full Product Name

LED giant 20W E27 A160 1800K smoky D
LED giant 20W E27 G200 1800K smoky D
LED giant 20W E27 T65 1800K smoky D

Correlated
Colour
Temperature Luminous
(Nom) Flux (Nom)
1800 K 470 lm
1800 K 470 lm
1800 K 470 lm
Bulb
Bulb Finish Shape
smoky T65
Amber ST64
Amber G93
Amber A160
Amber G200
Amber T65
Amber Others

LED classic 25W ST64 E27GOLD SP D RFSRT4

LED classic 25W G93 E27 GOLD SP D SRT4

LED classic-giant 40W E27 A160 GOLD DI

M

LED classic-giant 40W E27 G200 GOLD DIM

LED classic-giant 40W E27 T65 GOLD DIM

d

T-Case Maximum
(Nom)

45°C

45°C

45°C

35°C

35°C

45°C

45°C

45°C
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o o o
T-Case Maximum 150 18‘0 150

Order Code Full Product Name (Nom)
929002984001 LEDClassic 40W Mushroom E27 1800K GOLD D 35°C 120 120°
90° 90°
150° 180° 150°
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